

NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(A Central University Estd. By the Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989) HEADQUARTERS: LUMAMI – 798 627

No. NU/Exam/Conf/C/3-03/2016-

Dated: Lumami, 23rd August 2018

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the 1^{st} , 3^{rd} and 5^{th} End Semester Undergraduate Examinations of 2018 is tentatively scheduled to begin from 20^{th} October 2018 for affiliated colleges under Nagaland University.

The following are the dates for submission of examination related forms etc..

1. Last date for submission of examination forms for 1st, 3rd and 5th Semester along with Roll Sheets and Examination fee with statement

a) Without fine
 b) With fine
 20-09-2018
 26-09-2018

2. Requisite fees payable to the University are as follows:

a) 1st, 3rd & 5th Semester Examination fee (*As approved*, 40% of the : Rs. 400/-

Examination fee to be retained by the college for payment of remunerations to teachers)

b) Practical Examination fee (70% of Practical a) General: Rs. 120/- per paper Examination fee to be retained by the respective

colleges for expenditure on chemicals/apparatus etc.)

b) Honours : Rs. 200/- per paper

c) Non Collegiate/Repeater fee : Rs. 200/-d) Mark Sheet fee : Rs. 100

e) Admit card fee : Rs. 40/f) Late fine (to be charged by the college) : Rs. 100/-

g) Enrolment fee : Rs. 25/h) Registration Fee (1st Semester) : Rs. 100/-

i) Examination centre fee : Rs. 300

** Submission after the last date shall not be entertained

Sd/Deputy Registrar (Examinations)

No. NU/Exam/Conf/C/3-03/2016- Dated: Lumami, 23rd August 2018

Copy to:

- 1. The PRO, V.C Cell, Nagaland University, Lumami for information of Vice-Chancellor
- 2. The Finance Officer, Nagaland University, Lumami
- 3. Principals of all affiliated colleges to Nagaland University for favour of information and necessary action.
- 4. The Deputy Registrar (Acad), Nagaland University, Lumami
- 5. The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami for upload on NU Website.
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Office Copy

(**Dr. T. AKUMMENBA JAMIR**) Assistant Registrar (Examinations)